
Time-Conflicts - Spring Semester 2024
(last update: March 29, 2024)

Course Title (Intensive Course) Course Title (Elective Course or Basic Course)

Apr. 12 (Fri) ③ 13:20-14:50 Business Economics Microeconomic Analysis II

Apr. 26 (Fri) ③ 13:20-14:50 Dynamics of Strategy Microeconomic Analysis II

May 15 (Wed) ④ 15:10-16:40 Private International Law Advanced Supply Chain Management

May 17 (Fri) ③ 13:20-14:50 WTO and IPR Microeconomic Analysis II

May 17 (Fri) ④ 15:10-16:40 WTO and IPR Global Business and SDGs 

May 24 (Fri) ③ 13:20-14:50 Strategic Management Microeconomic Analysis II

May 24 (Fri) ④ 15:10-16:40 Strategic Management Global Business and SDGs 

May 30 (Thu) ⑤ 17:00-18:30 Marketing Communications Research I Japanese Legal System II

May 31 (Fri) ③ 13:20-14:50 Strategic Management Microeconomic Analysis II

May 31 (Fri) ⑤ 17:00-18:30 Marketing Communications Research I International Investment Law

Jun. 7 (Fri) ⑤ 17:00-18:30 Marketing Communications Research II International Investment Law

Jun. 12 (Wed) ③ 13:20-14:50 Applied Time Series Econometrics Introduction to Common Law I

Jun. 14 (Fri) ③ 13:20-14:50 Leadership: Advanced Perspectives Microeconomic Analysis II

Jun. 14 (Fri) ④ 15:10-16:40 Applied Time Series Econometrics Global Business and SDGs 

Jun. 14 (Fri) ④ 15:10-16:40 Leadership: Advanced Perspectives Global Business and SDGs 

Jun. 14 (Fri) ⑤ 17:00-18:30 Applied Time Series Econometrics International Investment Law

Jun. 19 (Wed) ③ 13:20-14:50 Applied Time Series Econometrics Introduction to Common Law I

Jul. 2 (Tue) ② 10:40-12:10 Public International Law Public Finance

Jul. 3 (Wed) ② 10:40-12:10 Public International Law International Trade

Jul. 4 (Thu) ⑤ 17:00-18:30 Economics of Network Industries Japanese Legal System II

Jul. 5 (Fri) ③ 13:20-14:50 Economics of Network Industries Microeconomic Analysis II

Jul. 5 (Fri) ⑤ 17:00-18:30 Economics of Network Industries International Investment Law

Jul. 12 (Fri) ③ 13:20-14:50 Econometrics for Business Economics Microeconomic Analysis II

Jul. 17 (Wed) ③ 13:20-14:50 Econometrics for Business Economics Introduction to Common Law I

Date/Time

TIME-CONFLICT POLICY

Please note that, as a general rule of Kobe University, it is not possible to register for courses if classes have time-conflicts (classes 

with any common meeting time, whether online or on-site, are considered to be time-conflict). However, as an exception to the 

rule, KIMAP students may be allowed to register for conflicting courses when both of the following conditions are met:

　a) time-conflict takes place between an intensive course and a regular course (Basic course or Elective course);

　b) time-conflicting classes are two meetings or less for each course.

In order to register for an intensive course with time-conflicts, student must submit a request to the academic affairs section of the 

Graduate School they belong to (please contact your Graduate School for the submission deadline and other details). Note, 

however, that the Graduate School may reject your request.  Seminars are excluded from this time-conflict policy.


